H
IG
H
 S
P
E
E
D

S
Ordering Information:
QSFP28 to QSFP28 Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Electrical
Min. Dielectric Withstand Voltage 300 VDC
Insulation Resistance 1000 Mohms
Current Rating 0.5 Amp Min/Signal Contact
General
Operating Temperature -5 to 70° C (32 to 158° F)
Flammability Rating (Plastics) UL 94
Green Features RoHS, Lead-Free
Shield Braid/Foil
Marking Mfg Name, Part #, Date Code
Part Number Length Gauge
Q1Q28P300.5-01(X) 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
Q1Q28P301.0-01(X) 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
Q1Q28P301.5-01(X) 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30
Q1Q28P302.0-01(X) 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
Q1Q28P262.5-01(X) 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 26
Q1Q28P263.0-01(X) 3m (9.8 ft.) 26
Q1Q28P265.0-01(X)* 5m (16.4 ft.) 26
Product Information
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Use (X) to specify jacket: L = LS0H, P = PVC
All cables compliant to IEEE 802.3by, CA-N. Will work with or without FEC unless otherwise noted.

S
Ordering Information:
QSFP28 to 2 QSFP28 Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Electrical
Min. Dielectric Withstand Voltage 300 VDC
Insulation Resistance 1000 Mohms
Current Rating 0.5 Amp Min/Signal Contact
General
Operating Temperature -5 to 70° C (32 to 158° F)
Flammability Rating (Plastics) UL 94
Green Features RoHS, Lead-Free
Shield Braid/Foil
Marking Mfg Name, Part #, Date Code
Part Number Length Gauge
Q2Q28P300.5-01(X) 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
Q2Q28P301.0-01(X) 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
Q2Q28P301.5-01(X) 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30
Q2Q28P302.0-01(X) 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
Q2Q28P262.5-01(X) 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 26
Q2Q28P263.0-01(X) 3m (9.8 ft.) 26
Q2Q28P265.0-01(X)* 5m (16.4 ft.) 26
Product Information
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Use (X) to specify jacket: L = LS0H, P = PVC
All cables compliant to IEEE 802.3by, CA-N. Will work with or without FEC unless otherwise noted.

S
Ordering Information:
SFP28 to SFP28 Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Electrical
Min. Dielectric Withstand Voltage 300 VDC
Insulation Resistance 1000 Mohms
Current Rating 0.5 Amp Min/Signal Contact
General
Operating Temperature -5 to 70° C (32 to 158° F)
Flammability Rating (Plastics) UL 94
Green Features RoHS, Lead-Free
Shield Braid/Foil
Marking Mfg Name, Part #, Date Code
Part Number Length Gauge
S1S28P300.5-01(X) 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
S1S28P301.0-01(X) 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
S1S28P301.5-01(X) 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30
S1S28P302.0-01(X) 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
S1S28P262.5-01(X) 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 26
S1S28P263.0-01(X) 3m (9.8 ft.) 26
S1S28P265.0-01(X)* 5m (16.4 ft.) 26
Product Information
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Use (X) to specify jacket: L = LS0H, P = PVC
All cables compliant to IEEE 802.3by, CA-N. Will work with or without FEC unless otherwise

(Stacked)
16.50mm (0.65 in.) Centre to Centre
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG, 28 AWG and 27 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD
30 AWG = 9.5mm (0.37 in.)
28 AWG = 11mm (0.43 in.)
27 AWG = 13.8mm (0.54 in.)
Jacket Type PVC
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number Length Gauge
CXP30-01 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
CXP30-02 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
CXP28-03 3m (9.8 ft.) 28
CXP27-04 4m (13.1 ft.) 27
Gauge IBTA DDR IBTA QDR IEEE
802.3ba
30 4m (13.1 ft.) 2m (6.6 ft.) 2m (6.6 ft.)
28 7m (22.9 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.)

CXP Tightest Recommended Vertical
Spacing (Stacked)
16.50mm (0.65 in.) Centre to Centre
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 26 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD 30AWG = 9.5mm (0.37 in.)
28AWG = 11mm (0.43 in.)
Jacket Type PVC
Bend Radius
5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number Length Gauge
CXPQSFP30-01 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
CXPQSFP30-02 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
CXPQSFP28-03 3m (9.8 ft.) 28
Gauge IBTA DDR IBTA QDR IEEE
802.3ba
30 4m (13.1 ft.) 2m (6.6 ft.) 2m (6.6 ft.)
28 6m (19.7 in.) 3m (9.8 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.)

Tightest Recommended Vertical Spacing
(Stacked)
17.50mm (0.69 in.) Centre to Centre
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 24 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD
30 AWG = 6.1mm
28 AWG = 8.7mm
Jacket Type PVC
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number Length Gauge
QSFPFDR30-0.5 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
QSFPFDR30-01 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
QSFPFDR30-02 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
QSFPFDR28-03 3m (9.8 ft.) 28
Gauge IBTA DDR IBTA QDR IEEE
802.3ba
IBTA FDR
30 5m (16.4 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.) 2m (6.6 ft.)

(Stacked)
17.50mm (0.69 in.) Centre to Centre
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 24 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD
30 AWG = 6.50mm (0.26 in.)
28 AWG = 7.49mm (0.29 in.)
26 AWG = 8.61mm (0.34 in.)
Jacket Type PVC or LS0H
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number (Black) Part Number (Coloured) Length Gauge
QSFP30-00.5(X) QSFP30-00.5-(XX)(X) 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
QSFP30-01(X) QSFP30-01-(XX)(X) 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
QSFP30-01.5(X) QSFP30-01.5-(XX)(X) 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30
QSFP30-02(X) QSFP30-02-(XX)(X) 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
QSFP30-02.5(X) QSFP30-02.5-(XX)(X) 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 30
QSFP30-03(X) QSFP30-03-(XX)(X) 3m (9.8 ft.) 30
QSFP26-05(X) QSFP26-05-(XX)(X) 5m (16.4 ft.) 26
Gauge IBTA DDR IBTA QDR1 IEEE
802.3ba
30 5m (16.4 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.) 3m (9.8 ft.)
28 7m (22.9 ft.) 4m (13.1 ft.) 4m (13.1 ft.)

S
Ordering Information:
QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable Assemblies
Note: Contact Customer Service for additional lengths.
Electrical
Supply Voltage 3.1 to 3.6V
Power Consumption Per End 0.8W typical, 1.2W Max
General
Operating Temperature 0 to 70° C (32 to 158° F)
Storage Temperature -25 to 75° C (-13 to 167° F)
Channels 4 channels, bi-directional
Connector (each end) QSFP+
Cable
Type OFNP (PVC)
Minimum Bend Radius 15xDIA - Dynamic
10xDIA - Static
Minimum Cable Assembly Bend Radius Cable and Connector: 56mm (2.20 in.)
Cross Section (without connector) 3 -13mm (0.12 - 0.51 in.) to OD
Channel Parametres
Channels 4 Lanes, bi-directional
Date Rate 10.5 Gbps/ channel Max
Operating Optical Wavelength 850nm
Part Number Length
QSFP-FB-005 5m (16.4 ft.)
QSFP-FB-010 10m (32.8 ft.)
QSFP-FB-015 15m (49.2 ft.)
QSFP-FB-020 20m (65.6 ft.)
QSFP-FB-030 30m (98.4 ft.)
QSFP-FB-050 50m (164.0 ft.)
QSFP-FB-100 100m (328.1 ft.)
Product Information
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
12_ERA_HighSpeed_2017.qxd_Layout 1  4/17/17  4:46 PM  Page 19

QSFP+: 250 Cycles Min
SFP+: 50 cycles Min
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG and 28 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD
30 AWG = 4.5mm (0.18 in.)
28 AWG = 4.7mm (0.19 in.)
Jacket Type PVC or LS0H
Bend Radius
5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number (Black PVC) Part Number (Black LS0H) Length Gauge
SFPPQSFP30-00.5 SFPPQSFP3000.5L 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP30-01 SFPPQSFP3001L 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP30-01.5 SFPPQSFP3001.5L 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP30-02 SFPPQSFP3002L 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP30-02.5 SFPPQSFP3002.5L 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 30
SFPPQSFP28-03 SFPPQSFP2803L 3m (9.8 ft.) 28
SFPPQSFP28-05 SFPPQSFP2805L 5m (16.4 ft.) 28
Product Information
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
12_ERA_HighSpeed_2017.qxd_Layout 1  4/17/17  4:46 PM  Page 21

28 AWG = 4.7mm (0.19 in.)
24 AWG = 6.2mm (0.24 in.)
Jacket Type PVC or LS0H
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Use (X) to specify LS0H: L = LS0H, blank = PVC
Use (XX) to specify colour: 01 = Black, 02 = White, 03 = Red, 06 = Blue
Use (XX) to specify colour:
02 = White, 03 = Red, 04 = Grey, 05 = Yellow, 06 = Blue, 07 = Green, 08 = Violet, 09 = Orange
Ordering Information:
SFP+ Passive/Active Copper Cable Assemblies
Part# Description
CLIP-CBL-50-(XX).............. Colour-coded cable clip, 30 and 28 AWG, bag of 25 clips
CLIP-CBL-62-(XX).............. Colour-coded cable clip, 26 and 24 AWG, bag of 25 clips
Part Number (Black) Part Number (Coloured) Length Gauge Type
SFPP30-00.3(X) SFPP30-00.3-(XX)(X) 0.3m (1 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-00.5(X) SFPP30-00.5-(XX)(X) 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-01(X) SFPP30-01-(XX)(X) 1m (3.3 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-01.5(X) SFPP30-01.5-(XX)(X) 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-02(X) SFPP30-02-(XX)(X) 2m (6.6 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-02.5(X) SFPP30-02.5-(XX)(X) 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-03(X) SFPP30-03-(XX)(X) 3m (9.8 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-03.5(X) SFPP30-03.5-(XX)(X) 3.5m (11.5 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP30-04(X) SFPP30-04-(XX)(X) 4m (13.1 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPP28-05(X) SFPP28-05-(XX)(X) 5m (16.4 ft.) 28 Passive
SFPP24-07(X) SFPP24-07-(XX)(X) 7m (23.0 ft.) 24 Passive
SFPPA28-07(X) SFPPA28-07-(XX)(X) 7m (23.0 ft.) 28 Active
SFPPA28-10(X) SFPPA28-10-(XX)(X) 10m (32.8 ft.) 28 Active
Colour Options Available:
12_ERA_HighSpeed_2017.qxd_Layout 1  4/17/17  4:46 PM  Page 23
H

Retention Force 90N (20.2 lbf.) Max
Durability 50 Cycles Min
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 24 AWG
Impedance 100± 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD
30 AWG = 4.5mm (0.18 in.)
28 AWG = 4.7mm (0.19 in.)
24 AWG = 6.2mm (0.24 in.)
Jacket Type PVC or LS0H
Bend Radius 5X Cable OD
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number (Black) Part Number (Coloured) Part Number (LS0H) Length Gauge Type
SFPH10GBCU0.3MS SFPH10GB0.3MS(XX) SFPH10GB0.3M(XX)L 0.3m (1 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU0.5MS SFPH10GB0.5MS(XX) SFPH10GB0.5M(XX)L 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU1MS SFPH10GB1MS(XX) SFPH10GB1.0M(XX)L 1m (3.3 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU1.5MS SFPH10GB1.5MS(XX) SFPH10GB1.5M(XX)L 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU2MS SFPH10GB2MS(XX) SFPH10GB2.0M(XX)L 2m (6.6 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU2.5MS SFPH10GB2.5MS(XX) SFPH10GB2.5M(XX)L 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU3MS SFPH10GB3MS(XX) SFPH10GB3.0M(XX)L 3m (9.8 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU3.5MS SFPH10GB3.5MS(XX) SFPH10GB3.5M(XX)L 3.5m (11.5 ft.) 30 Passive
SFPH10GBCU4MS SFPH10GB4MS(XX) SFPH10GB4.0M(XX)L 4m (13.1 ft.) 26 Passive
SFPH10GBCU5MS SFPH10GB5MS(XX) SFPH10GB5.0M(XX)L 5m (16.4 ft.) 24 Passive
SFPH10GBACU7MS SFPH10GBA7MS(XX) SFPH10GBA7M(XX)L 7m (23.0 ft.) 28 Active
SFPH10GBACU10MS SFPH10GBA10MS(XX) SFPH10GBA10M(XX)L 10m (32.8 ft.) 28 Active
Use (XX) to specify colour: 01 = Black, 02 = White, 03 = Red, 06 = Blue
SFP+ Passive/Active Copper Cable Assemblies
Ordering Information:
Use (XX) to specify colour: